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England

Bedfordshire Bedford Peter Richardson FBHI 01525 403474 peter@richardsonsclockrepairs.co.uk www.richardsonsclockrepairs.co.uk

Bedfordshire Dunstable Brian Groom MBHI 01525 872679 brians.groom1@btinternet.com

Bedfordshire Dunstable David Reavell CMBHI 01582 665563 david_rvll@yahoo.co.uk

Bedfordshire Sandy Jason Abbott MBHI 01767 449437 jason@tiempowatchrepairs.com www.tiempowatchrepairs.com

Berkshire Hungerford Chris Bessent MBHI 01488 682277 enquiries@theclockmaker.info www.theclockmaker.info    
www.clocks4sale.co.uk

Berkshire Wokingham Shuajb Berisha MBHI 0118 375 8883 info@orawatch.co.uk www.orawatch.co.uk

Buckinghamshire Aylesbury B Frow MBHI 01296 433849 beranns@btinternet.com

Cambridgeshire Peterborough David Ketteringham MBHI 01778 343976 dave@kettsclocks.co.uk

Cheshire Sandbach John Murphy FBHI 01477 500449 John.watchme@gmail.com www.work2time.com

Cornwall Liskeard L Muchmore FBHI 01579 342440 muchmore@firenet.uk.com www.timeandmotion-jewellers.co.uk

Cumbria Egremont G Lewis MBHI 01946 820382

Derbyshire Ashbourne Robert James MBHI 01335 300220 ra.james@btconnect.com

Derbyshire Derby Roy Wadsworth MBHI 01283 704018 r.wadsworth46@gmail.com

Devon Newton Abbot Lewis Spiller MBHI 01626 352193 lewisspiller@hotmail.com www.gunterwatchmakers.co.uk

Devon Plymouth B Adamson FBHI 01752 405363 ewr1@hotmail.co.uk

East Sussex Bexhill-On-Sea Nick Gauntlett MBHI 07768 490551 nickgauntlett@hotmail.co.uk

Essex Billericay Gary Bellefontaine MBHI 01277 655481 info@bellefontainesjewellers.co.uk www.bellefontainesjewellers.co.uk

Essex Braintree James Northwood MBHI 07450 988830 lenor4h@hotmail.co.uk

Essex Chelmsford Terence Pilgrim MBHI 01245 350800 terencepilgrim@outlook.com

Essex Dunmow Peter Manning FBHI 01371 872369 peter.clocks@btinternet.com

Essex Grays J Bailey LBHI 07980 322954

Essex Kelvedon Chris Papworth MBHI 01376 573434 chrislpapworth@btconnect.com www.kelvedonclocks.co.uk

Essex Ongar Peter Currie MBHI 01277 362555 eastwaykid@ntlworld.com

Essex Romford Andrew Goodbody MBHI 07827 927933 andrewgoodbody@hotmail.co.uk

Essex Saffron Walden Howard Newman FBHI 01799 523316 clocky@ntlworld.com

Essex Westcliff-On-Sea Paul Williams MBHI 01702 472574 paul@antiqueclock.co.uk www.antiqueclock.co.uk

Greater Manchester Manchester Stephen Taylor MBHI 0161 282 3924 stevetaylormbhi@sky.com www.antiqueclocksnorthwest.co.uk

Hampshire Fordingbridge James Reed CMBHI 01725 512393 reedhorologist@gmail.com
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Hampshire Portsmouth Robbie Martin MBHI 07939 272099 clock_robbie02@yahoo.co.uk

Hampshire Southampton Olivier Chambert MBHI 07796 276 110 contact@onatelier.co.uk www.onatelier.co.uk

Hertfordshire Hatfield Mark Wiles FBHI 020 8449 8067 tempus76@ntlworld.com www.clock-watches.co.uk

Hertfordshire Hitchin Andrew Page MBHI 01438 728430 info@actimepieces.co.uk www.actimepieces.co.uk

Hertfordshire Potters Bar E Doidge MBHI 01707 652084

Hertfordshire Potters Bar Geoffrey Blyth CMBHI 01707 663695 geoff.blyth@sky.com

Hertfordshire St. Albans Edward Wright FBHI 01727 850098 info@ejwright.co.uk www.ejwright.co.uk

Hertfordshire Tring B Staniforth MBHI 01442 824517

Kent Cranbrook Anthony Gray FBHI 07860 378122 info@anthonygrayclocks.com www.anthonygrayclocks.com

Kent Westerham Alan Lazarus MBHI 020 8680 1572 info@watchrepairs.co.uk

Lancashire Lytham St. 
Annes

Graham Smith FBHI 01253 794159 jgs_precision@btopenworld.com

Lancashire Todmorden Jack Dawson FBHI 01706 814411 elite.watch.services.jd@gmail.com

Leicestershire Leicester M Sykes MBHI 0116 236 2510 info@clockandwatchrepairs.co.uk www.sykesjewellers.co.uk

Leicestershire Leicester Robert Jones MBHI 0116 262 7600 robertjoneswatches@btconnect.com

Lincolnshire Grantham Colin Houghton CMBHI 01476 563546 matthewhoughton11@hotmail.com www.houghtonjewellers.co.uk

Lincolnshire Grantham James Welbourne FBHI 01476 565719 jameswelbourne@hotmail.co.uk

Lincolnshire Grantham Sunil Silva CMBHI 01476 407652 kumari_sunil@hotmail.com

Lincolnshire Lincoln Roy Ellis FBHI 01522 
881790/525831

roy_ellis40@msn.com www.timepiecerepairs.co.uk

Lincolnshire Spalding Paul Mason FBHI 01406 362909

London London Felix Starega FBHI 07785 186061 fstarega@gmail.com

London London Harold Greenberg CMBHI 0208 349 1179 haroldsgreenberg@hotmail.com

London London I Forster MBHI 020 7491 1675 enquiries@daviddugganwatches.co.uk

London London J Walker MBHI 0207 629 3487

London London James Harris MBHI 020 8638 7890 james@harrishorology.com www.harrishorology.com

London London Jeff Rosson FBHI 0207 700 4119 jeff@cityclocks.com www.cityclocks.com

London London Mike Barber MBHI 020 8363 4513 mikebarbermbhi@hotmail.com

London London Russell Talerman FBHI 020 74910625 info@russelltalerman.com www.russelltalerman.com
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London London Seth Kennedy MBHI seth@sethkennedy.co.uk www.sethkennedy.co.uk

London London W Salisbury 0207 723 4154 mail@williammansell.co.uk www.williammansell.co.uk

London London Zuber Matin LBHI 020 7289 0598 z.matin@amtrn.plus.com

Norfolk Great Yarmouth Cox & Son LBHI 01493 842719

Norfolk King’s Lynn R Seaman MBHI 01553 777206

Norfolk Norwich Simon Michlmayr FBHI 01603 403687 admin@michlmayr.com www.michlmayr.com

North Yorkshire Skipton Richard Arnold FBHI 01729 851564 richardharnold@icloud.com

North Yorkshire York Gunter Dahndel MBHI 07549 951084 info@mytime-watches.com www.mytime-watches.com

Northamptonshire Northampton Michael Jones 
(Jeweler)

LBHI 01604 632548

Oxfordshire Burford Thomas Ellis-Rees MBHI 01993 822132

Oxfordshire Chipping Norton Rupert Parsons MBHI 01608 641387

Oxfordshire Oxford Neville Clark MBHI 01993 883124 neville@isisclocks.co.uk

Oxfordshire Wallingford Christopher Gamester MBHI 01491 839953 cagamester@hotmail.co.uk

Shropshire Bridgnorth Christopher Oliver MBHI 01746 762014

Shropshire Ellesmere Vito Sanchi MBHI 01691 622282 vitosanchi@hotmail.com

Shropshire Shrewsbury Siro Poli FBHI 01743 871128 info@theclockrepairer.co.uk www.theclockrepairer.co.uk

Shropshire Shrewsbury Tyler Davies MBHI 07713 989504 uptoothetimeinfo@gmail.com

Somerset Bath Stephen Taylor MBHI 01761 412361

Somerset Bridgwater Robin Tucker MBHI 01278 684733 robintuk@tiscali.co.uk

Staffordshire Burton-On-Trent David Nathan FBHI 01283 319019 david.l.nathan@outlook.com www.timepiecedoctor.co.uk

Staffordshire Stafford Ryszard Sliwinski FBHI 01785 252845 rjsliwinsk@outlook.com

Staffordshire Tamworth G Harlin FBHI 01827 383282

Suffolk Newmarket Phillip Green MBHI 01638 660506 phillipzgreen@hotmail.com

Suffolk Sudbury E Negus MBHI 01787 313352

Surrey Croydon Alan Lazarus MBHI 020 8680 1572 info@watchrepairs.co.uk

Surrey New Malden Mark Rowe MBHI 020 8605 0331 ma.rowe@btopenworld.com www.theclockgallery.co.uk

Surrey Thames Ditton Keith Biles FBHI 020 8398 1416 watchclockrepairs88@gmail.com

Tyne & Wear Sunderland J Collinson LBHI 0191 5675394 time1ord@aol.com www.collinsonssunderland.com
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Warwickshire Nuneaton I Spiby MBHI 01455 290113

Warwickshire Stratford-Upon-
Avon

Christopher Poel MBHI 01564 782978 chrispoel34@hotmail.com

Warwickshire Studley Matthew Butler MBHI 01527 857850 aworldoftime@gmail.com www.aworldoftime.co.uk

West Midlands Birmingham Francis Johnson MBHI 0121 373 3352

West Midlands Sutton Coldfield C Dodds MBHI 0121 323 4232 cmj1dodds@yahoo.co.uk

West Sussex Bognor Regis Derek Frampton MBHI 01243 860909 derek-frampton@hotmail.co.uk

West Sussex Bognor Regis Graham Frampton MBHI 01243 865021 graham_watch@yahoo.com www.gmframpton.co.uk

West Sussex Burgess Hill J Warner LBHI 01444 248323 jpwarner@btinternet.com

West Sussex Midhurst Geoff Allnutt MBHI 01730 813495 geoff@littlecogs.com

West Sussex Worthing Tim Wheeler MBHI 01903 207656 wheelersclocks@gmail.com http://wheelersclocks.co.uk/

Wiltshire Salisbury Jon Van de Geer MBHI 01722 412841

Worcestershire Kidderminster Nigel Stickley FBHI 01299 827387

Worcestershire Stourport-On-
Severn

Tony Stone FBHI 07814 821461

Worcestershire Worcester M Leach MBHI 01684 573673 sales@leachjewellers.com

Worcestershire Worcester W Peplow LBHI 01905 24026 richard@peplowjewellers.co.uk

Ireland

County Armagh Armagh Alphie Lonergan MBHI 02837 507336 a_lonergan@hotmail.com

County Down Newcastle Peter Law FBHI 028 437 22512 lawsjewellers@hotmail.co.uk

County Galway Loughrea Alan Tully FBHI 091884007 alantul@gmail.com

Scotland

Fife Cupar Eric Young MBHI 01334 653477 t-young-jeweller@btconnect.com

Lanarkshire Glasgow Norman Calman FBHI 0141 332 6553 namlac@aol.com

Midlothian Edinburgh Jon Reglinski MBHI 0131 5561420 ritchie.clocks@gmail.com www.jamesritchieclocks.co.uk

Wales

West Glamorgan Swansea T Angelow MBHI 01792 360206

World
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Australia Ron Datson MBHI +613 9735 4458 sueandron@westnet.com.au

Australia Rory Macdonald MBHI +61 3 9077 5669 info@rmacdonald.com.au www.rmacdonald.com.au

Austria Styria 8200 Franziska Schellnegger MBHI 00436601418693 franzi_schellnegger@yahoo.com.au

France Leslie Bryan FBHI 0033 230672502 lra.bryan@btinternet.com

France Robert Horan MBHI 33 (0) 545250258 rhwatchservices@yahoo.ca

Germany Herrenberg Mario Teising MBHI 0049 7032 9198394 Mario.Teising@web.de

New Zealand Michael Beckingham MBHI 64 7866 0664 mwbeckingham@gmail.com

Spain Alicante Jeff O’Dowd FBHI 0034 608013157 jeff@jodowd.com

Spain Barcelona Manel Alabart Martinez MBHI +34 934480658 taller@manelalabart.es www.manelalabart.es

Switzerland Le Locle Henrik Korpela FBHI +41 32 9312015 korpela23@hotmail.com www.khwcc.ch

USA David La Bounty FBHI 308 623 0152 labounty@sprintmail.com

USA Wesley Grau MBHI 847 249 0189 cornerstoneservice@outlook.com www.cornerstone-service.com


